

REGISTRATION FORM

Delegation trip to Seattle on the occasion of the PNAA Advance 2025

This is a joint activity of



and



n cooperation with



Registration Deadline: 31 December 2024

via email to: brokmeier@niedersachsen-aviation.de

Registration

Herewith I register bindingly for the business trip of Niedersachsen Aviation and Hamburg Aviation to Seattle on the occasion of the PNAA Advance 2025 (3-5 February 2025). The organizational fee is EUR 1,495 + VAT (p.p.).

It includes:

- Registration fee for the PNAA Advance for one person
 - Participation in the Conference / Welcome Reception / B2B-Fair
 - Listing in the official conference catalogue
- Additional services
 - Joint stand with the possibility to display information
 - Delegation brochure
 - Additional activities such as company visit(s), pitches and matchmaking, which are in preparation (but cannot be guaranteed)

Subject to change without notice.

The following details are required for registration for the PNAA Advance and will be forwarded to the organizer. With your registration you declare your acceptance. Additional information required for the organization of the delegation trip (but not shared with the conference organizer) is marked with an *.

Participant	Contact Person*
First name / Last name:	First name / Last name:
Affiliation (Company, Association, University, etc):	Affiliation (Company, Association, University, etc):
Job Title:	Phone Number:
Address:	Email:
City:	
State:	Invoice address*
ZIP:	Address:
Country:	City:
Work Phone Number:	State:
Mobile number*:	ZIP:
Email:	Country:



Are you interested in attending the Welcome Reception on February 3rd, 5-7pm?
Yes
□ No
Can the organizer of the PNAA Advance share your contact details with attendees?
Yes
□ No
Are you interested in attending the B2B Fair?
Yes
□ No
Do you want to see the full attendee list and be visible to other attendees of the PNAA Advance?
Yes, I want to view the list of attendees and their profiles, and also be visible to them.
You will be able to view the full attendee list, browse attendee profiles and network with others. You will also be included in the attendee list.
□ No

Please note the following information from the organizer:

PNAA is committed to providing access and accommodation at our events. To make a request connected to a disability or health condition, please note below or contact Marion Skalley - mskalley@pnaa.net by January 27th.

To ensure a positive experience for everyone, please adhere to the following guidelines: Engage respectfully and use inclusive language, avoiding any disruptive or inappropriate behavior. Maintain professionalism at all times, as harassment or discrimination will not be tolerated. Support a welcoming environment for all participants, and notify staff if you have any accessibility needs. Follow health and safety guidelines and keep your personal belongings secure. Respect others' privacy by refraining from recording or sharing content without permission. If you encounter any issues, report them to conference staff immediately, as violations may result in removal from the event. Thank you for your cooperation!



Please note:

- The participants pay the costs for flights and hotel bills and are responsible for the booking process. Hotel block rates for PNAA Advance 2025 can be found here.
- The billing for the optional services is made in EUR regarding the current exchange rate.
- Please take note of the entry requirements of the country you are visiting under: www.auswaertiges-amt.de (for German participants. Participants from other countries please note the corresponding information for the respective countries.)
- There is a limited number of free places at the PNAA Awards & Scholarship Banquet. The possibility to participate depends on the point of registration and can not be guaranteed.
- LNC LogisticNetwork Consultants GmbH* and Hamburg Aviation reserve the right to change the program. Any claims towards LNC LogisticNetwork Consultants GmbH and Hamburg Aviation are precluded.
- If the event has to be cancelled due to a low number of participants or any other unexpected important reasons, the difference between the organizational fee and the participation fee for the PNAA Advance 2025 is being refunded. Further claims are precluded. There are no collateral agreements.
- LNC LogisticNetwork Consultants GmbH collects, processes and uses the required data for the purpose of fulfilling the contractual relationship. The communication of personal data towards third parties could be necessary. Furthermore, personal data is being saved and used to dispatch information about related activities and events that could be interesting for the participant. To find detailed information about our data protection please see our <u>data protection declaration</u>.
- We expressly point out that at our events, picture material in the form of photos and videos is created by us. LNC Logistic-Network Consultants GmbH and Hamburg Aviation assume that the participants agree with the creation and publication of the photos, also in the social media. The picture rights are exclusively with LNC LogisticNetwork Consultants GmbH and Hamburg Aviation.

Place / Date	Signature / Company stamp

^{*} LNC LogisticNetwork Consultants GmbH runs the state`s initiative Niedersachsen Aviation on behalf of Niedersachsen Ministry for Economic Affairs, Transport, Housing and Digitalisation.